## S. Res. 4

To approve the Student Government Association of James Madison University's Reserve fund request for buying two tables, a clothing rack, and a pack of hangers.

## IN THE SENATE OF JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY

Senator Zach Fox submitted the following resolution in conjunction with the SGA Finance Committee.

## A RESOLUTION

To approve student SGA's fund request for \$180.64 for two tables, a clothing rack, and a pack of hangers AND;

Whereas, all SGA financial procedures have been correctly followed, AND;

Whereas, the SGA Finance Committee approved this request with an unanimous vote Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Student Senate of James Madison University, That:

The Student Government Association of James Madison University allocates \$180.64 of the FY2024 reserve budget for the Student Government Association of James Madison University.

This resolution is to be sent to Student Life Fiscal Technician Donna Walker..